Limited at its meeting held on Thursday, 18th December, 2025, has, inter alia, considered and 
approved the following: 

1. Approval of Loan to Rajpat Logistics Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company: 

The Board approved the proposal to grant a loan of Rs. 74,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Four 
Lakhs only) to Rajpat Logistics Private Limited, a nonmaterial subsidiary of the Company. 

2. Approval of Non-Material Related Party Transaction: 

The Board also approved the non-material related party transaction for granting a loan of 
Rs. 74,00,000/- to Rajpat Logistics Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company.